Matrix Code
14A

Matrix Code
05A
05B
05D
05H
05L
05U
052

Matrix Code
03C
03F
03L
03P

Eligible Activity
Rehab; Single-Unit Residential

Eligible Activity
Senior Services

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
Office of Community Planning and Development
Integrated Disbursement and Information System
FORT WORTH,TX
PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report
Program Year Between 10-01-2018 and 09-30-2019

HOUSING

DATE: 01-29-20
TIME: 13:47
PAGE: 1

Number of Households Assisted
495

Total Number of Households Assisted: 495

PUBLIC SERVICES

Services for Persons with Disabilities

Youth Services
Employment Training

Child Care Services

Housing Counseling only, under 24 CFR 5.100
Other Public Services Not Listed in 05A-05Y, 03T

Eligible Activity

Number of Persons Benefitting
460

344

707

2,876

86

381

1,134

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 5,988

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Homeless Facilities (not operating costs)

Parks, Recreational Facilities
Sidewalks
Health Facilities

Number of Persons Benefitting
194

11,900

6,530

809

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 19,433



	HOUSING
	PUBLIC SERVICES
	PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

