

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development DATE: 01-29-20 Office of Community Planning and Development TIME: Integrated Disbursement and Information System PAGE: FORT WORTH,TX

PR 51- Selected CDBG Accomplishment Report Program Year Between 10-01-2018 and 09-30-2019

HOUSING

Matrix Code Eligible Activity Number of Households Assisted 14A Rehab; Single-Unit Residential 495 Total Number of Households Assisted: 495

PUBLIC SERVICES

Matrix Code	Eligible Activity	Number of Persons Be	enefitting
05A	Senior Services		460
05B	Services for Persons with Disabilities		344
05D	Youth Services		707
05H	Employment Training		2,876
05L	Child Care Services		86
05U	Housing Counseling only, under 24 CFR 5.100		381
05Z	Other Public Services Not Listed in 05A-05Y, 03T		1,134
		Total Number of Persons Benefitting:	5,988

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS

Matrix Code	Eligible Activity	Number of Persons Benefitting
03C	Homeless Facilities (not operating costs)	194
03F	Parks, Recreational Facilities	11,900
03L	Sidewalks	6,530
03P	Health Facilities	809

Total Number of Persons Benefitting: 19,433

13:47